Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

© 2009 SCILLC. All rights reserved. 11 Doc. No. MD-3018 Rev. F
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
ORDERING PART NUMBER Package Parts per Tube Parts Per Reel Reel Size (inch)
CAT1232LPL-G  8-lead, PDIP  50  —  —
CAT1232LPV-GT3  8-lead, SOIC  —  3,000  13
CAT1232LPZ-GT3  8-lead, MSOP  —  3,000  13
CAT1232LPW-T2  16-lead, SOIC  —  2,000  13
CAT1832L-G  8-lead, PDIP  50  —  —
CAT1832V-GT3  8-lead, SOIC  —  3,000  13
CAT1832Z-GT3  8-lead, MSOP  —  3,000  13
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead finish is NiPdAu.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT1232LPV-GT3 (SOIC 8-Lead, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel).
(4) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest ON Semiconductor Sales office.
(5) The SOIC 16-Lead package is only available in Matte-Tin finish.
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT         1232LP            V                                         –   G                           T3
Company ID Package
L:  PDIP
V: SOIC 8-Lead
W: SOIC 16-Lead (5)
Z: MSOP
Product Number
1232LP
1832
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
2: 2,000/Reel
3: 3,000/Reel
Lead Finish
 Blank: Matte-Tin
G: NiPdAu
CAT1232LP, CAT1832
ON Semiconductor and  are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC). SCILLC reserves the right to make changes without further notice to